
Office:  (530) 347-3793

Report: (530) 347-4927

Shasta Livestock Auction Yard
Cottonwood, California

Sale Every Friday
www.ShastaLivestock.com   

 info@shastalivestock.com

September 4, 2015

RECEIPTS:   This Week: 192 Last Week: 429

COMPARED TO LAST WEEK: Slaughter cows steady to $2 higher. Feeder market steady but too few

for real market test. Off lots and singles $30-$50 below top.

SLAUGHTER COWS: High Dress Low Dress

          Breakers: 98-102 109-117

          Boneing: 91-97

          Cutters: xxxx

                        BULLS 1 & 2: 105-138

FEEDER STEERS: 300-400 Too few feeders to testto test 

Top Offerings/Pen Lots 400-450 to

450-500 to

500-550 to

550-600 to

600-650 to

650-700 to

700-750 to

750-800 to

800-900 to

 FEEDER HEIFERS: 300-400 to

Top Offerings/Pen Lots 400-450 to

450-500 to

500-550 to

550-600 to

600-650 to

650-700 to

700-750 to

750-800 to

800-900 to

                                  PAIRS: Too few for market test

                       CALVY COWS: Too few to test

NEXT WEEK (Sept. 11): 49th Anniversary Special - 2.5% Commission - Expecting 2500-3000 head
                      Sept. 14: Western Video Market sale in Ogallala, Nebraska - 30,000 head


