Shasta Livestock Auction Yard

Office: (530) 347-3793 Report: (530) 347-4927 Cottonwood, California
Sale Every Friday

www.ShastaLivestock.com info@shastalivestock.com

September 4, 2015

RECEIPTS: This Week: 192 Last Week: 429

<u>COMPARED TO LAST WEEK</u>: Slaughter cows steady to \$2 higher. Feeder market steady but too few for real market test. Off lots and singles \$30-\$50 below top.

SLAUGHTER COWS:		<u>High Dress</u>	Low Dress
Breakers:	<u>98-102</u>	<u>109-117</u>	
Boneing:	<u>91-97</u>		
Cutters:	<u>xxxx</u>		
BULLS 1 & 2:	<u>105-138</u>		
FEEDER STEERS:	300-400	Too few feeders to	test
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450	to	•
	450-500	to	•
	500-550	to	•
	550-600	to	,
	600-650	to	•
	650-700	to	•
	700-750	to	•
	750-800	to	·
	800-900	to	
FEEDER HEIFERS:	300-400	to	
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450	to	•
	450-500	to	•
	500-550	to	
	550-600	to	
	600-650	to	
	650-700	to	
	700-750	to	
	750-800	to	
	800-900	to	
_			

CALVY COWS: Too few to test

PAIRS: Too few for market test